TC1070
1
 PRELIMINARY INFORMATION
TC1070-01 6/13/97
50mA ADJUSTABLE CMOS
LDO WITH SHUTDOWN
TC1070
FEATURES

.004 (0.09)
SOT-23A-5
a & b = part number code + temperature range and voltage
TC1070 (V) Code
Adjustable BA
c represents year and quarter code
d represents lot ID number
NOTE: *SOT-23A-5 is equivalent to the EIAJ (SC-74A)
Sales Offices
TelCom Semiconductor
1300 Terra Bella Avenue
P.O. Box 7267
Mountain View, CA 94039-7267
TEL: 415-968-9241
FAX: 415-967-1590
E-Mail: liter@c2smtp.telcom-semi.com
TelCom Semiconductor H.K. Ltd.
10 Sam Chuk Street, 6/F
San Po Kong
Kowloon
Hong Kong
TEL: 852-2324-0122
FAX: 852-2354-9957
TelCom Semiconductor
Austin Product Center
9101 Burnet Rd. Suite 214
Austin, TX 78758
TEL: 512-873-7100
FAX: 512-873-8236 TelCom
TC1071
1
 PRELIMINARY INFORMATION
TC1071-01 6/13/97
100mA ADJUSTABLE CMOS
LDO WITH SHUTDOWN
TC1071
FEATURES
■ Zero Ground Current for Longer Battery Life!
■ Adjustable Output Voltage
■ Very Low Dropout Voltage
■ Guaranteed 100mA Output
■ Power-Saving Shutdown Mode
■ Over-Current and Over-Temperature Protection
■ Space-Saving SOT-23A-5 Package
■ Pin Compatible with LP2980 and MIC5205 Regulators
APPLICATIONS
■ Battery Operated Systems
■ Portable Computers
■ Medical Instruments
■ Instrumentation
■ Cellular / GSM / PHS Phones
■ Linear Post-Regulator for SMPS
■ Pagers
100mA ADJUSTABLE CMOS LDO WITH SHUTDOWN
TYPICAL APPLICATION
TelCom Semiconductor reserves the right to make changes in the circuitry and specifications ot its devices.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The TC1071 is an adjustable LDO designed to super-
cede a variety of older (bipolar) voltage regulators. De-
signed specifically for battery-operated systems, the
TC1070’s CMOS construction eliminates wasted ground
current, significantly extending battery life. Total supply
current is typically 50µA at full load (20 to 60 times lower
than in bipolar regulators!).
TC1071 key features include ultra low noise operation
very low dropout voltage (typically 200mV at full load) and
internal feed-forward compensation for fast response to